Analysis of feedback taken from teachers about curriculum
Online- for 2020-21

Q.No.

Question

Options

[

How do you find the syllabus for every
course ?

It is necessary to supplement this
syllabus with an additional course
in order to find job placement

Itis inadequate

It is adequate to find job
placement

It is adequate for the overall
development of students

Response

53.80%

0%

7.70%

38.50%

N

Do you prefer to teach according to a
teaching plan ?

Preferred

no, it is too restrictive

not preferred

Response

69.20%

23%

7.70%

w

There is enough time to complete the
syllabus in the semester system.

Strongly agree

Agree

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Response

23.10%

62%

7.70%

7.70%

o

Which medium is the best to

communicate the syllabus to the students
?

Written medium

Written & electronic medium

Teachers

Teacher as well as all mediums

Response

0.00%

23.10%

0.00%

76.90%

(3]

How do you find the Choice Based Credit
System(CBCS) or Elective System ?

It is not necessary to have CBSE/
Elective System

It is necessary to use new
teaching

methods to achieve the
objectives of the

syllabus

It is effective for the overall
development
of the students

No comment

Response

7.60%

38.50%

38.50%

15.40%

2]

The curriculum is balanced with regard to
theoretical and practical knowledge.

strongly agree

strongly disagree

disagree

neutral

Response

69.20%

7.70%

7.70%

15.40%

~

Are sufficient reference material, related
books & other resources available for the
topics mentioned in the syllabus in the
library?

Yes

No

Need more materials

Neutral

Response

76.90%

0.00%

7.70%

15.40%)

0

Rate the effectiveness of the curriculum
to develop entrepreneurship,
employability and skill

Excellent

Very good

Satisfactory

Poor

Response

15.40%

0.00%

76.90%

7.70%

w0

Rate the ICT infrastructure provided by
the college for effective curriculum
delivery

Excellent

Good

Satisfactory

Poor

Response

15.40%)

23.10%

46.20%

15.30%)

i

Is there a need for improvement in the
curriculum development procedure?

Yes

No

Maybe

Cannot Say

Response

76.90%

0.00%

15.40%)

7.70%

-

Rate the incorporation of recent changes
of technology in the curriculum

High

Medium

Poor

Response

7.70%

53.80%

38.50%

0.00%

[N

The curriculum creates interest to pursue
higher education in the particular subject

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Response

0.00%

7.70%

15.40%)

76.90%




